## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 167 by Senator Allain

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 5, delete "from the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021;" and insert "of
federal monies to the fund;"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, delete line 8, and on line 9, delete "<u>of 2021.</u>" and insert the following:

# 6 "from the first federal funds received by the state for which oilfield site restoration or

- 7 plugging orphan wells is an allowable use, as determined by the Joint Legislative
   8 Committee on the Budget."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 2, line 25, delete "<u>from the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021</u>"

## 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 3, delete lines 5 and 6, and insert the following:

# 13"(9) The sum of thirty million dollars from the first federal funds14received by the state for which oilfield site restoration or plugging orphan wells15is an allowable use, as determined by the Joint Legislative Committee on the16Budget."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, at the end of line 16, delete "<u>from the American</u>" and at the beginning of line
17, delete "<u>Rescue Plan Act of 2021</u>," and insert "<u>pursuant to Paragraph (D)(9) of this</u>
Section,"

- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 22 On page 3, line 23, after "<u>Title 38</u>" and before "<u>of the Louisiana</u>" insert "<u>or Title 39</u>"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 24 On page 4, at the end of line 3, delete "funding provided by the" and at the beginning of line
- 25 4, delete "American Rescue Plan Act of 2021" and insert "federal funding"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 4, delete lines 9 through 12
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 4, line 13, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."

#### Page 1 of 1